SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING

8ik.3005,US1 ROAD 1,#01-390,5INGAPORE 408700, TEL:68414445 & FAX:67473546
To: Mator Claims Dept
THINA TAIPING INSURANCE (§) PTELTD by email; Asher Sng
3, Anson Rd #16-00 Springleafl Tower
5.pore 673509
Accident date:02/08/2022
Date:15/08/2022
Atton: Asher Sng
Dear sir/madam;-
Accldent Involving SMP 74031 & 5JA 5606X along PIE near Bedok Towards Changi.

We understand that your are the insurer of SIA 5606X vehicle.

I/We wish to Inform you that my/our vehicle SMP 7403L have heen completed repairs to my/our

satisfaction by M/S SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING we therefore we propose to claims from your as

Follows:-

Cost of repair lump sum 45,300.00
LTA search 7.50
Car rental 1day 5150 x 6 300,00

Total: $6,207.50
Please let us your reply soonest possibie
Thank you

Your faithfully . po v 1
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Policy Ho : DMHCSNW00000102201 Claim No : SNM22D205570/5JA5606X
Claimant : TAN KOK PENG

Amount : 855,907.45
SINGAPORE DOLLARS FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVEN AND
CENTS FORTY FIVE ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to.me{fus in full' &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages
sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : SMPT7403L

Insured Vehicle No. : SJA5606X
Date of Loss : 02/08/2022
Place of Accident . PIE NEAR BEDOK TOWARDS CHANGI

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum Dy
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name : MOHAMAD SAFARI BIN ISHAK
Driver Name :+ MOHAMAD SAFARI BIN ISHAK

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

{1) General Damages S5
(2) Cost of Repair/Bseess SS 5,300.00
{3) Loss of Use/Rental/iBaening 55 600.00
(4) &iAfbeliee—Repertss

Investigatien—Resulte/Search Fees S$ 7.45
(5) Medical Reports/Expenses SS
{6) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees/Towing 5%
{7) Cost including Disbursement S5

OTRL . et e e el e e | S B T e il 55 5,907.45

Claimant Name : 'Tﬂﬁ K:O K ?QHF\J NRIC No : L= 659494 1

Signature : \y Date : L JM{M

<N\




SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING

Bik.3006,UB| ROAD 1,#01-390,5INGAPORE 308700, TEL:68414445 B FAX:67473546
To: Motor Claims Dept
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD
3, Anson Rd #16-00 Springleaf Tower
5,pore 079909
Accldent date:02/08/2022
Date:15/08/2022

Final bill cost to repair vel: SMP 74031 (Mercedes B200) claims undar vel: SIA S606X.

To cantract lump sum repair recommend by your surveyor and ourselves for Total: $5,300.00 nett

(Sin/Dollars: Five Thousand Three Hundred Only)
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Ban Hong Lee Motor Services
Block 5033, Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2, #01-279
(off Ang Mo Kio Avenue 3) Singapore 569536
TEL: 64825577 (3 Lines) FAX: 64825000

UEN: 26310200M

Date: 18" August 2022 Invoice No: RA144410

Attn:
Tan Kok Peng

Invoice for Rental

Invoice No. Duration Amount
6 days @ $150
144410 — SDH8858A 10/08/2022 to 15/08/2022 =$900.00
Totol:$900.00

Dollars: Nine Hundred Only
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Land Transpon Authority
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Land Transport § Authoriry

Thank You!

The insurance detalls of the vehicle you erguired can be found below. If yau have enterad 3 valid emial
audress, a copy would have beer sent to vous.

Vedhicle No, Incident Date/Time Insurance Company Name

Primed on 23 Aug 2022 10040.15

Capyrlaht © Lasd Tiansport Autherity of Singmpare 2022



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 21 November 2022 8:45 AM

To: 'safariishak@gmail.com’

Cc: Admin A; 'Adeline Chng'

Subject: RE: SNM22D205570/SJA5606X/DMHCSNWO00000102201
Dear Sirs,

For an update, we have received a copy of your accident report.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. Therefore,
we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation,
which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact
us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Thank you.
Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |
HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 September 2022 10:38 AM

To: 'safariishak@gmail.com' <safariishak@gmail.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>
Subject: RE: SNM22D205570/SJA5606X/DMHCSNW00000102201 - Accident non report

URGENT REMINDER

Dear Sirs,

Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to us. We would appreciate it if you
could urgently file a report at any of China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd reporting centre. You may refer to
your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note that you had been notified by us on 10/08/2022 & 13/09/2022.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within ten (10) days from date of this
letter (by 07/10/2022).



Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy, failure of compliance, our
principal M/s China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd reserves the right to repudiate liability.

If you need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |
S5(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 13 September 2022 4:24 PM

To: safariishak@gmail.com

Cc: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@I|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SNM22D205570/SJA5606X/DMHCSNW00000102201 - Accident non report

Dear Mr Mohamad Safari,
Thank you for picking up my call.

As spoken, please proceed to file accident report IMMEDIATELY for our next course of action. Attached is a copy of
authorised reporting centre for your easy reference.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

From: Adeline Chng [mailto:adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 10 August 2022 2:53 PM
To: Safari Ishak <safariishak@gmail.com>




Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com>; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: SNM22D205570/SJA5606X/DMHCSNW00000102201 - Accident non report

Dear Sirs
We are sorry to hear about that and hope you are fine.

Please proceed to file accident report when you recover from sick. Without accident report, we are unable to handle
third party claim on your behalf.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid-19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy documents to us as
delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All correspondence should be made via email
claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com or fax at 6224 7175. . Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Thank you.

Adeline Chng
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6155 | F: (65) 6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: &-F-¥iiJ Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Safari Ishak <safariishak@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 2:48 PM

To: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: Re: SNM22D205570/SJA5606X/DMHCSNW00000102201 - Accident non report

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi, I’m ,Mohamad safari here, the owner of this vehicle..with regards to the accident
claims, yes, I did involved in the accident but I’m unable to come down to the workshop
as I'’m having fever for this few days..pls advise on the next procedure.. thank you...

On Wed, 10 Aug 2022, 14:33 Adeline Chng, <adeline.chng@sg. cntaiping. com> wrote:

[Internal]



Dear Sirs

We would like to bring to your attention that there is an alleged property damage
claim against your Motor Insurance Policy.

However, we have yet to receive accident report filed by you.

Please proceed to file accident report IMMEDIATELY at our authorised workshop for
our next course of action.

NOTICE :

In response to the escalating Covid—19 cases, please refrain from sending hardcopy
documents to us as delay is to be expected for handling hardcopy documents. All
correspondence should be made via email claimsdept@sg.cntaiping. com or fax at 6224

7175. . Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Thank you.

Adeline Chng

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 6389 6155 | F: (65) 6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: & Vil Taiping SG

4



Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient,
please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 December 2022 5:42 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - SNM22D205570/SJA5606X/[Direct Settlement - Accident

Involving SJA5606X (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND SMP7403L (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CTI22007582/Upa3) on 02/08/2022]
Attachments: CTP-Fund Transfer Request Form-FA-Editable.pdf

[Strictly Confidential]

Without Prejudice, Save as to Costs

Dear Hsiao Tong
Please proceed to resolve claim at $5,907.45.
Please request a copy of rental receipt from claimant.

Please get workshop to complete the attach payment if workshop would like to effect payment via bank transfer.

Thank you.

Adeline Chng
Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6155 | F: (65) 6224 7175

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: AT Jiifii Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any
unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please
notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 15, 2022 3:25 PM

To: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - SNM22D205570/SIA5606X/[Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJA5606X (Ol : CTI -
TBA) AND SMP7403L (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT122007582/Upa3) on 02/08/2022]

[Strictly Confidentiall

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Strictly Confidentiall

Your ref: SNM22D205570/SJA5606X
LKK ref : CC6/CTI122007582/Upa3q2

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJA5606X(CHINA TAIPING) AND SMP7403L(TP) ON 02/08/2022

We refer to the above matter.
It is a head-to-rear collision. We are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour.

We seek your approval to offer repairer “SOON SAN MOTOR TRADING" at $5,907.45(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -



Amount Claimed Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair $13,089.50 $ 5,300.00
2. Loss of Rental (6days x $150.00) S 900.00 S 600.00 (6days x $100.00)
3. LTA/GIA Search Fee S 7.45 S 7.45
Total | $ 13,996.95 $5,907.45

Surveyor recommended 4days for repair + 1PRS + 1ISUNDAY = 6DAYS.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.
Kindly note that this inspection report dated 12/12/2022 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@Ikkauto.com |

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

————— Original Message-----

From: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 8 November 2022 10:52 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@l|kkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: SNM22D205570/SIA5606X/DMHCSNW00000102201 - Accident non report

[Strictly Confidential]
This is a Secure PDF message. This email has been protected as an encrypted PDF document.
Please retrieve the PDF password from https://se-password.secureage.com/#/?id=79e2199b-7249-4fb0-ba87-

84baf3da7d31 and open the encrypted PDF attachment to view your secure message. If you have problem accessing
the encrypted message, please contact the sender of the message.
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